

## <u>Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference Fol/21/506</u> Mental Health

## **Information Requested:**

I write regarding a Freedom of Information request about mental health funding and would be grateful if you could provide the following information:

- 1. How much did your Health Board receive in direct funding from Welsh Government budgets for mental health provision in 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21?
- 2. In these years, please provide a breakdown of where your Health Board spent this funding e.g. dementia provision, Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services, in-patient services etc.

## **Response Details:**

Please see the attached spreadsheet

Fol.21.506



